FIRST SCHEDULE—EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Tariff Item

Classes of Goods

Taim item	Classes of Goods
Ex Tariff Chapters 50 to 58	Textile fabrics and glass fabrics classified under items of Tariff Chapters 50 to 58 and 70, EXCLUDING the following:
and 70 cont'd	NOTE—In addition the following will be regarded as coming within the above exemption—continued
	(v) Woven fabrics of coarse animal hair or horsehair (vi) Woven fabrics in the piece, regardless of Tariff classification, permanently hemmed on any edge, and requiring further fabrication (for example, hemming) which, if imported unhemmed, would qualify as exempt from import licence in the terms of the exemptions relating to fabrics of Tariff Chapters 50 to 59 and 70
	 (vii) Tulle and other net fabrics (excluding woven, knitted or crocheted fabrics), plain or figured (viii) Hand or mechanically made lace in the piece, in strips or in motifs (ix) Embroidery (fabric containing embroidery in an "all over" pattern over the full width of the base fabric, or where the embroidery is of a significant or permanent nature) in the piece, in strips or in motifs, other than knitted embroidered fabrics in the piece exceeding 30 cm in width
Ex Section XI	Felts and belts, all kinds, for papermaking and similar machines, admissible under Part II of the Customs Tariff (excluding those of Tariff heading No. 59.17)
50.03.000	Silk waste (including cocoons unsuitable for reeling, silk noils and pulled or garnetted rags)
Ex 51.01.001 Ex 51.03.001	Sewing thread of continuous nylon fibre
51.02.001	Bristles of synthetic fibre for brush making
Ex 51.02.009	Dental floss
Ex 51.02.009	Nylon monofilament sewing thread
51.02.101	Bristles of regenerated fibre for brush making
51.04.051	Tyrecord fabric, woven, of cotton or man-made fibres
55.09.151 \ 56.07.051 \ 56.07.152 \ 70.20.261	
53.01.100	Sheep's or lambs' wool, not carded or combed, greasy or fleece-washed
53.01.200	Sheep's or lambs' wool, not carded or combed
53.02.100 53.02.200	Other animal hair (fine or coarse), not carded or combed
53.03.000 $53.04.000$	Waste of sheep's or lambs' wool or of other animal hair (fine or coarse), whether or not pulled or garnetted (including pulled or garnetted rags)
53.05.200	Sheep's or lambs' wool or other animal hair (fine or coarse), carded or combed, other than wool tops
Ex 53.11.003	Billiard cloth on declaration that it will be used only in the manufacture or repair of billiard tables
54.02.000 57.01.000	Vegetable fibres of Tariff Heading Nos. 54.02, 57.01, 57.02, 57.03 and 57.04; bast fibres
57.02.000 Ex 57.03.000 57.04.100 to 57.04.209	
55.01.000 55.02.000 55.04.000	Cotton, whether or not carded or combed; cotton linters